
Randwick 14.2.26 

 

R1 | 12:20 | 
  

TAB HIGHWAY HANDICAP | 3U CL3 | $120,000 

 1800m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
1 55742 LIKE LUKEY 17 A HYERONIMUS C LUNDHOLM 59.0 

 

2 x2131 SILENT CALL 13 N RAWILLER M DUNN 58.5 8.0 

3 7x000 TAPA KICK 6 DYLAN GIBBONS PAUL MESSARA & LEAH 

GAVRANICH 

58.0 
 

4 17121 HOLY HELL 9 BRAITH NOCK (a1.5) DANIELLE SEIB 57.0 4.6 

5 64204 SACRED MISTRESS 14 JACE MCMURRAY (a2) L PEPPER 56.5 9.0 

6 51211 MR CHIPS 5 J DUGGAN TROY O'NEILE 56.5 
 

7 4q221 SPENZALOT 11 J FORD S SINGLETON 56.5 
 

8 70x54 WARRIOR FOR PEACE 2 J R COLLETT B & G CAVANOUGH 56.5 5.0 

10 11x39 REGAL PROBLEM 12 ZAC LLOYD LYLE CHANDLER 54.5 9.0 

13 66515 TJAKA 16 ANNA ROPER (a2) D J WILLIAMS 54.0 
 

14 66853 ULYSSES BLUE 8 J PENZA T ROBINSON 54.0 18.0 

18 24x11 REMADOSI 7 P BOUDVILLAIN B JOSEPH & P & M JONES 55.5 11.0 
19 61814 ROCCO LINI 1 ALYSHA COLLETT B JOSEPH & P & M JONES 56.5 

 

 

R2 | 12:55 | 
  

MIDWAY HANDICAP | 3U BM72 | $120,000 

 1000m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
1 2111x MAL COUPE 5 JAMES MCDONALD STEPHEN O'HALLORAN 60.0 4.8 

2 4122x RANTAN 15 J PARR RON QUINTON 58.5 12.0 

3 70x99 SHALL BE 10 J R COLLETT M MINERVINI 58.5 31.0 

4 2320x VETWELVE 8 S CLIPPERTON JOHN SARGENT 58.5 
 

5 7x312 EVERYONE'S A STAR 16 TYLER SCHILLER MARC CHEVALIER 58.0 
 

7 9x148 ZOUTASTIC 1 TOMMY BERRY T CROFT 57.5 31.0 

9 1226x NORTON ROAD 13 ANNA ROPER (a2) R BAILEY 57.0 
 

10 x4137 BE QUIET 7 ALYSHA COLLETT K WAUGH 56.5 5.0 

11 8x151 SEA ADMIRAL 6 ZAC LLOYD J P THOMPSON 56.0 5.0 

13 76534 LET'S GO AGAIN 3 J FORD K PARKER 55.5 6.0 

14 73625 APACHE BREEZE 12 MS W COSTIN W SEELIN 55.5 
 



R2 | 12:55 | 
  

MIDWAY HANDICAP | 3U BM72 | $120,000 

 1000m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
15 1224x ALL TOO WILD 9 A ADKINS T BARTLEY 54.0 

 

17 3583x BODE AKUNA 2 
 

J COYLE 54.0 
 

 

R3 | 13:30 | 
  

COOLMORE PIERRO PLATE | 2 OPEN | $160,000 

 1100m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
1 51 OUTSPAN 12 S CLIPPERTON M FREEDMAN 57.5 4.0 

2 7x6 PERSIAN WONDER 4 JAMES MCDONALD D PAYNE 56.5 
 

4 32 MISS CHANEL 9 REGAN BAYLISS GAI WATERHOUSE & ADRIAN 

BOTT 

54.5 2.3 

5 3 CIARON'S STAR 7 TOMMY BERRY C MAHER 54.5 
 

6 4 CALOOCAN BEAUTY 2 TIM CLARK GAI WATERHOUSE & ADRIAN 

BOTT 

54.5 
 

7 2 BETTER BY FAR 5 ZAC LLOYD GAI WATERHOUSE & ADRIAN 

BOTT 

54.5 
 

8 9x GIVE HER STRENGTH 10 BRAITH NOCK J P THOMPSON 54.5 
 

9 7 SEQUINNED 1 TYLER SCHILLER C WALLER 54.5 4.6 

10 8x YVONNE'S JOY 6 DYLAN GIBBONS J P THOMPSON 54.5 
 

11 - LEGASELLI 3 ALYSHA COLLETT J P THOMPSON 54.5 
 

12 - ZOO DAZZLER 11 C SCHOFIELD ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN 54.5 
 

 



R4 | 14:05 | 
  

MYPLATES HANDICAP | BM78 | $160,000 

 1400m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
4 78x11 SOVEREIGN HILL 7 A HYERONIMUS GAI WATERHOUSE & ADRIAN 

BOTT 

59.5 2.4 

5 0x161 DUVANA 4 MS SHANNEN LLEWELLYN (a3) NATHAN DOYLE 58.5 7.0 

7 541x7 WRATHFUL 1 N RAWILLER C WALLER 58.0 
 

8 135x9 SCALEXTRICS 5 MR JACK CALLAN (a1.5) M SMITH 57.5 
 

9 1044x ONE STEP CLOSER 14 A ADKINS JOHN O'SHEA & TOM 
CHARLTON 

57.0 
 

10 21226 OFF THE PRESS 8 TYLER SCHILLER TODD SMART 57.0 
 

11 x8702 MISS KIM KAR 3 J R COLLETT B BAKER 56.5 12.0 

15 3x913 ARABIAN ROSE 15 TOMMY BERRY James HEALY 54.0 3.6 

17 8x466 AMREEKIYAH 6 ZAC LLOYD P SNOWDEN 54.0 
 

18 1x425 HAPPY BELLIE 2 ALYSHA COLLETT B BAKER 52.0 
 

19 6x272 CHANGING COLOURS 9 
 

C WALLER 57.5 
 

 

R5 | 14:40 | 
  

WELLINGTON RACING CLUB TROPHY | 3U BM88 | $160,000 

 1600m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
2 x0722 HELLSING 5 MR JACK CALLAN (a1.5) A & R ARCHIBALD 61.5 8.0 
3 5x7x8 GOLD BULLION 9 J PARR GAI WATERHOUSE & ADRIAN 

BOTT 

61.0 
 

6 24333 JUST PARTY 2 N RAWILLER GERALD RYAN & STERLING 

ALEXIOU 

58.5 
 

9 324x0 IT'S A KNOCKOUT 4 TIM CLARK C MAHER 57.5 6.0 

10 x1112 CROSS TASMAN 10 ZAC LLOYD JOHN O'SHEA & TOM 

CHARLTON 

57.5 2.0 

11 2028x GLAD YOU THINK SO 1 S CLIPPERTON JOHN SARGENT 56.5 
 

12 1237x CASUAL CONNECTION 6 MOLLY BOURKE (a2) JOHN SARGENT 56.0 10.0 

13 3x891 FURIOUS 7 TYLER SCHILLER M, W & J HAWKES 55.5 
 

15 x5927 JAMBEROO 8 DYLAN GIBBONS JOHN O'SHEA & TOM 

CHARLTON 

54.5 
 

 



R6 | 15:15 | 
  

TAB LIGHT FINGERS STAKES | 3F OPEN G2 | $300,000 

 1200m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
1 1112x APOCALYPTIC 1 TOMMY BERRY M FREEDMAN 56.0 1.7 

2 113x4 SAVVY HALLIE 4 N RAWILLER BRAD WIDDUP 56.0 12.0 

3 2126x ARTISTIC VENTURE 9 DYLAN GIBBONS JOHN O'SHEA & TOM 

CHARLTON 

56.0 8.5 

4 6530x KARINSKA 3 JAMES MCDONALD C WALLER 56.0 
 

5 1x2x6 SUNRAYS 5 ZAC LLOYD K SCHWEIDA 56.0 8.5 
6 3486x QUEEN OF CLUBS 2 A MORGAN G PORTELLI 56.0 

 

8 11x3 NEPO BABY 6 TOM SHERRY A & R ARCHIBALD 56.0 
 

9 0x70x WOOTTON LASS 8 S CLIPPERTON A & R ARCHIBALD 56.0 
 

10 71118 SHENANDOAH RIVER 7 J R COLLETT B & G CAVANOUGH 56.0 
 

 

R7 | 15:50 | 
  

ASAHI SUPER DRY EXPRESSWAY STAKES | 3U OPEN G2 | $300,000 

 1200m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
1 1462x ANGEL CAPITAL 3 ZAC LLOYD C WALLER 57.5 3.8 

2 6412x COAL CRUSHER 6 C SCHOFIELD J PRIDE 57.5 
 

3 x153x JOLIESTAR 5 JAMES MCDONALD C WALLER 57.0 3.4 

4 2472x LADY SHENANDOAH 1 N RAWILLER C WALLER 57.0 7.0 

5 5181x CABALLUS 4 TOMMY BERRY B BAKER 56.5 5.0 

7 36132 WHO BUT ROO 2 MS W COSTIN GEOFFREY CROTHERS 56.0 
 

 

R8 | 16:30 | 
  

PETALUMA APOLLO STAKES | 3U OPEN G2 | $300,000 

 1400m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
1 3611x CEOLWULF 5 C SCHOFIELD J PRIDE 59.0 11.0 



R8 | 16:30 | 
  

PETALUMA APOLLO STAKES | 3U OPEN G2 | $300,000 

 1400m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
2 5428x ANTINO 1 TOMMY BERRY T GOLLAN 59.0 

 

3 1211x LINDERMANN 6 N RAWILLER C WALLER 59.0 
 

4 6x272 THE INSTRUCTOR 3 A HYERONIMUS GAI WATERHOUSE & ADRIAN 
BOTT 

59.0 14.0 

5 5411x WOOTTON VERNI 2 J PARR C WALLER 59.0 
 

6 1123x SOUL OF SPAIN 4 J FORD C WALLER 59.0 
 

7 1111x AUTUMN GLOW 9 JAMES MCDONALD C WALLER 57.0 1.6 

8 x413x STEFI MAGNETICA 10 J R COLLETT B BAKER 57.0 
 

9 2256x AELIANA 7 ZAC LLOYD C WALLER 57.0 11.0 

10 8024x RIVER OF STARS 8 TIM CLARK C WALLER 57.0 
 

 

R9 | 17:10 | 
  

ROBRICK LODGE TRISCAY STAKES | 4UM Qlty G3 | $250,000 

 1200m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
2 8114x MANAAL 5 J R COLLETT M FREEDMAN 59.5 7.0 

3 4292x GERRINGONG 7 A HYERONIMUS GAI WATERHOUSE & ADRIAN 
BOTT 

58.0 12.0 

4 x111x WEEPING WOMAN 8 TIM CLARK J PRIDE 54.5 4.0 
5 8100x JUST FEELIN' LUCKY 10 TOMMY BERRY M FREEDMAN 54.0 14.0 
6 1325x TUILERIES 1 C SCHOFIELD P SNOWDEN 54.0 

 

7 2841x VERONA ROSE 3 A MORGAN G PORTELLI 53.5 21.0 
8 0x813 COUNTYOURBLESSINGS 2 ZAC LLOYD JOHN O'SHEA & TOM CHARLTON 53.0 6.5 
9 5706x DARK GLITTER 4 TYLER SCHILLER M GESTEL 53.0 

 

10 31x8x LILAC 9 DYLAN GIBBONS A & R ARCHIBALD 53.0 5.5 
11 25x11 SUPER NORWEST 6 BRAITH NOCK M DALE 53.0 17.0 

 



R10 | 17:50 | 
  

MACQUARIE ST SOCIAL HANDICAP | 3U BM88 | $160,000 

 1300m 
GOOD 4TURF 

 

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div 
2 x431x BUNKER HUT 4 JACE MCMURRAY (a2) M FREEDMAN 61.5 

 

4 00150 GETAFIX 2 ZAC LLOYD JOHN O'SHEA & TOM 
CHARLTON 

61.0 7.0 

5 8778x BERKSHIRE SHADOW 9 S CLIPPERTON K WAUGH 58.5 
 

7 x3411 ALTHOFF 7 SIENA GRIMA (a3) C WALLER 58.0 3.6 
8 9706x MOVIN OUT 3 A HYERONIMUS C WALLER 57.5 

 

10 498x9 GLINT OF SILVER 8 TYLER SCHILLER D PFIEFFER 57.5 
 

11 32575 SUNSHINEINMYPOCKET 1 A MORGAN C MAHER 57.5 
 

12 x353x POLYMNIA 6 JAMES MCDONALD JOHN O'SHEA & TOM 
CHARLTON 

57.0 4.4 

13 40x71 GATSBY'S 13 C SCHOFIELD J PRIDE 57.0 4.0 
14 75x4x AERODROME 5 REGAN BAYLISS M FREEDMAN 54.0 

 

 


